



2026:CGHC:15156

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1516 of 2021Dr. Arvind Neralwar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

22.03.2021	Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. AG with Mr. Sudeep Verma & Ms. Akansha Jain, Dy. GA for the State/Res. No.1 & 2. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava & Mr. Neeraj Choubey, counsel for respondent no.3 & 14. Petition is admitted for hearing. Let notice be issued to respondent no.4 to 13 on payment of PF as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks and matter be listed of hearing after reply of the respondents are received. Meanwhile, on due consideration of I.A. No.1, it is observed that any further orders passed by the respondents, shall be subject to the outcome of the present writ petition. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	