



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1516 of 2021

DR. ARVIND NERALWAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

WPS/1520/2021

Order Sheet

12.12.2024	Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, counsel for the petitioners. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State. Ms. Gunjatara, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No.3. Ms. Dyna Bajrang, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate for the respondents No.4, 8 & 13. At the request of Ms. Bajrang, 03 weeks' time is granted to file reply. Post these matters after 03 weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	